POOOOO98356

Department of State

P. O. Box 6327	ons			-
Tallahassee, FL 3231	4	of Kissim	mee	
SUBJECT:	PALMS REALTY	/ INC. TE NAME - MUST INCLU	DE SUFERX)	e am ·
	(FROFOSED CORFORA		00003428711 -10/18/0001061	——5 -002 :78.75
Enclosed is an origina	al and one(1) copy of the article	es of incorporation and a	check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PI REQUIRED	
FROM: HASSAN Z. ANSARI Name (Printed or typed)				
	452 WATERF		and the second state of th	:
	1	Address		
	KISS IMMEE,	FL 34746		
	City,	State & Zip	A.S	
Hassan Anso	407) 30 An GAVE Daytime T	- 3757 elephone number	EONE EONE	
AUTHORIZATION BY PHON CORRECT CORP OF DATE 10-18-00	ETO ame		TIB PM 4: C	
DOC. EXAM at			1704 4:04	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PALMS REALTY, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Corporation.

ARTICLE I:

NAME

of kissimmee

The name of the corporation is PALMS REALTY, INC.

ARTICLE II:

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is:

115 Battlegrove Drive, Davenport, FL 33837

ARTICLE III:

SHARES

The number of shares of stocks that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding arany one time is one hundred thousand (100,000) shares.

ARTICLE IV:

INITIAL SHARE HOLDERS/DIRECTORS

The name street addresses and number of shares of the initial officers and directors are as under:

Name	Address	No. of Shares
Roseann Lutz	115 Battlegrove, Davenport, FL 33837	50,000
Shireen Dhanani	431 Waterford Way, Kissimmee, FL 34746	35,000
Waseem U. Ansari	431 Waterford Way, Kissimmee, FL 34746	14,000
Hassan Z. Ansari	452 Waterford Way, Kissimmee, FL 34746	1,000

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

Hassan Z. Ansari

ARTICLE V:

452 Waterford Way, Kissimmee, FL 34746

ARTICLE VI: INCORPORATOR	
The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:	00 OC;
Roseann Lutz 115 Battlegrove Drive, Davenport, FL 33837	PILED OCT 18 PH 4: 04 HASSEE FLORIDA
Signature/Incorporator Date	
to the state of th	the phove stated

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Casau and Signature/Registered Agent

10-16-00 Date